FORM PTO-1619A Epres 08/30/00 CMB 0051-0027

RUH-284

11-21-2001



101299225

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101033000
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 9.25.0/ Conveyance Type
X New X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other U.S. Courses
U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (Time 1) WERNER, Harald 09 05 01
Name (line Z) Execution Date
Second Party Month Day Year
Name (Time 1) DINGERDISSEN, Uwe 09 03 01
Name (Iine 2)
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (Name 1) Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH S document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (une 1) Lurgialle 14, D-60439 Frankfurt am Main, Germany of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (sine 2) Separate document from Assignment.)
Address (time 3) State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
Address (Line 1)
Address (time 2)
Address (line 1)
Address (time 4)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark (assignment Practice). DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012310 FRAME: 0713

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/00
CN6 0051-	0077

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office DATENT

CH6 0651-0027		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212 661-8000
Name Charles A. Muserli	an ·	
Address (Une 1) Bierman, Muserlian	and Lucas	·
Address (Mare 2) 600 Third Avenue,	New York, NY 10016	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 7.
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		if additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s) 109/137524 If this document is being filed together with a new P signed by the first named executing Inventor.		nt Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCTEP00/02455 PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Method of Payment: Er Deposit Account	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00 PTO FORM 2038
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 02-2275
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature	·	
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	d belief, the foregoing information is tru he original document. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as
Charles A. Muserlian, 19		September 25, 200
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
1		

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 0000000 CH2 0051-0007

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Par		X Mark if add	litional names of conveyi	ing parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional Co		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Month Day Year
Name (tine 1)	AMBECK, Gunter				09 03 01
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (Fine 1)	UTSCH, Andrea		·		09 03 01
Name (line z)					Exaction Date
Name (une 1) W	EIDLICH, Stepha	n			Month Day Year 09 03 01
Name (Ine 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional nar	nes of receiving par	ties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	•		- •	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
"Address (Time 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (Fine 3)	City		SateCountry	Σίρ C	ode
Name (tine 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (tine 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (1 anii)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zio	p Code
L	lumber(s) or Patent * Patent Application Number o		L . 1	nal numbers attache	
P:	atent Application Number	er(s)		Patent Nur	nber(s)
			J.] · [
1	• •				

PATENT

REEL: 012310 FRAME: 0715

FORM PTO-1619C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

Empres 08/00/09 CMB 0851-0027		PATENT				Patent and Ti	TENT	Office
Conveying Par Enter additional Co	-	X Mark if a	additional r	ames of conveying p	artles attache	Exe	cution D	
Name (tine 1) G	EISS, Gerhardt					09	03	01
Name (line 2)							scution D 1 Day	
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)							acution D	
Name (line 1)						Mont	n Day	Yex
Name (Ine 2)								
Receiving Par Enter additional R	ty(ies) eceiving Party(ies)		Mari	if additional names	of receiving pa	urties attache	d	
Name (time t)						is an as	signment	I
Name (line z)						domicie Sistes, s	g party is id in the in appoir	United nament
Address (line 1)						is attach must be	ad. (Dec	presentative signation ste
*Address (IIne 2)						docume Assignn		
Address (Energy	City		Sa	sterCountry	Zip	Code		;
Name (line 1)							nent to be	i recorded and the
Name (tine 2)				•		recsiving domicile	g party is ed in the	not
Address (tine 1)						attached	L (Desig	intative is nation must cument from
Address (time 2)						Assignin	nent)	
Address (tine 3)	Çity			State/Country		Lip Code		
,	lumber(s) or Patent	•)	Mark if additional r	numbers attacl	æd	erty).	
Pa	atent Application Numb	er(s)	- I	1	Patent No	ımber(s)	Γ	
			_				L	
			_				L	
			_					
							<u></u>	
Į								

PATENT REEL: 012310 FRAME: 0716 Our Ref.: RUH-284

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

whereas, <u>Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH</u>

a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Germany</u> and having a place of business at <u>Lurgialle 14</u>,

<u>D-60439 Frankfurt am Main, Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the said Alfred HAGEMEYER, Harald WERNER, Uwe DINGERDISSEN, Klaus KUHLEIN, Gunter DAMBECK, Gerhardt GEISS, Andrea RUTSCH and Stephan WEIDLICH for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said _____ Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all

PATENT REEL: 012310 FRAME: 0717

of which is hereby acknowledged,	do hereby sell, assign, transfer
and set over unto the said	Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH
its successors and assigns, the e	ntire right, title and interest in
and to said invention, said appli	cation and any Letters Patent that
may issue thereon in the United	States together with any division
or divisions, extension or extens	ions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the following date:

Alford WAGENEVED	Date: _	
Alfred HAGEMEYER Harald WERNER	Date: _	05.01.7001
July March July July July July July July July July	Date: _	03.09, 2001
•	Date: _	
Klaus KUHLEIN	Date: _	03.09.2001
Photoc Pulso	Date: _	03.09.2001
Andrea RUTSCH	Date: _	03.04.2001
Stephan WEIDLICH	Date: _	03.09.2001
Gerhardt GEISS	ss:	

PATENT REEL: 012310 FRAME: 0718

	4'		\ \(\sigma_1\s	クレルス	リアレカー	
On this					1SER	_ before
me personally came	Dr. DINGE	RDISS 6	EN. H.	DAMB	ECK, 1.	OF/SS
me personally came to me know and kno	br. H. WERN wn to me	ER, A.RI	NSCH, S ne indiv	iduals	<i>L/C#</i> describe	d in and
who executed the f	oregoing	instrume	ent and	fully	acknowled	ged that
they executed the	same.		giou	la t	tübəcile	7 !

RECORDED: 09/25/2001